Sponsored by: Lindsey

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2018-27

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CUSTOMER SECONDARY METER READING AND REFUND FREQUENCY TO BE ESTABLISHED AS ANNUAL; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance 2018-01, the City Council of the City of Marathon modified the Ordinance to allow for the customer secondary meter reading and refund frequency to be adopted through resolution as well as establish an appeal process; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to set both the Customer Secondary Meter reading and refund frequency as an annual process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. The City's policies and procedures are hereby amended to establish the frequency as annual for both CSM reading and the issuance of refund checks.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA THIS 27th DAY OF MARCH, 2018.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Michelle Coldiron, Mayor

AYES:Bartus, Cook, Senmartin, Zieg, ColdironNOES:NoneABSENT:NoneABSTAIN:None

ATTEST:

Clavrek CAM Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

David Migut, City Attorney